Tennessee Summary of Statistics
February 2023
- ]

Overall First Time Takers Repeaters
Applicants: 292 Applicants: 98 Applicants: 194
Passed: 104 (35.62%) Passed: 53 (54.08%) Passed: 51 (26.29%)
Failed: 188 (64.38%) Failed: 45 (45.92%) Failed: 143 (73.71%)
MBE Essay Question Averages
Mean Scaled: 131.23 MPT1: 3.51 MEE1: 3.5
Mean Raw: n/a MPT2: 3.49 MEE2: 3.5
Below 135: 58.22% MEE3: 3.42
Below 130: 47.26% MEEA4: 3.48
Below 125: 32.19% MEES5: 3.43
MEEG6 3.49

NOTE: These totals do not include 5 exam-takers who did not complete the examination and did not earn a UBE score.



All Schools: TN Re-Exam Statistics
February 2023 Exam

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAM
TOTAL
LAW SCHOOLS TAKING PASS PASS %0 PASS FAIL % PASS| PASS FAIL % PASS

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 42.86% 1 100.00% 5 8 13 38.46%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 4 26.47% 2 5 60.00% 6 23 29 20.69%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 73 16 21.92% 2 6 8 25.00% 14 51 65 21.54%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 38 16 42.11% 4 7 11 36.36% 12 15 27 44.44%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 24 12 50.00% 10 3 13 76.92% 2 9 11 18.18%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 0 1 100.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
ALL OTHERS 107 44 41.12% 32 27 59 54.24% 12 36 48 25.00%
SUBTOTALS 292 104 53 45 98 51 143 194

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE 1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE
292 (35.62%) 98 (54.08%) 194 (26.281%)




ABA Schools: TN Re-Exam Statistics
February 2023 Exam

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAM
TOTAL
LAW SCHOOLS TAKING PASS PASS %0 PASS FAIL % PASS PASS FAIL % PASS

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 42.86% 1 100.00% 8 13 38.46%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 26.47% 5 60.00% 6 23 29 20.69%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 38 16 42.11% 4 7 11 36.36% 12 15 27 44.44%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 24 12 50.00% 10 3 13 76.92% 2 9 11 18.18%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 0 1 100.00% 0 1 1 0.00%
ALL OTHERS 105 44 41.12% 32 26 58 55.17% 12 35 47 25.53%
SUBTOTALS 217 88 51 38 89 37 91 128
TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE 1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE

217 (40.55%) 89 (57.30%6) 128 (28.91%)



TN February 2023 Exam Bar Exam Statistics

NAME
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 3 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL
LAW SCHOOL 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW 4 2 50.00% 3 2 66.67%
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 14 6 42.86% 1 1 100.00%
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL
OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
CASE WESTERN RESERVE
UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
DRAKE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
EMORY UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 1 100.00%
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF
LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
GEORGE WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS)
UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 34 9 26.47% 5 3 60.00%
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY 5 2 40.00% 3 1 33.33%
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 4 2 50.00% 2 1 50.00%
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF
LAW 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 73 16 21.92% 8 2 25.00%
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED
SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
NORTHERN KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - NEWARK 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY 5 2 40.00% 2 1 50.00%
SAN JOAQUIN COLLEGE OF LAW 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00%
SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1 50.00%

Page 1 of 2



NAME
SOUTHERN METHODIST
UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW
CENTER
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY
STETSON UNIVERSTY
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
LITTLE ROCK

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT
LOS ANGELES

UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER

UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
AUSTIN

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
WASHINGTON AND LEE
UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
WESTERN NEW ENGLAND
COLLEGE

All Takers First Time Takers
# Sitting # Sitting

1

PR NRPN

N

e

[N

PR R RPRRNRPR

P NN

[N

1

R OORrOo

o

POOORFRPFREFLO

o

= O W

N

S

100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%
50.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

0.00%
42.11%
21.43%

0.00%

100.00%
50.00%

100.00%
50.00%
50.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
50.00%

0.00%

Page 2 of 2

0

ORr OR R

o

e

P OORRNRO [

P P
BHoroler

PN R R

S

0

OO oo

o

P OOOFRFrRPFPFO

IR Hoor ro

P

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
100.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%
50.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

0.00%
36.36%
16.67%

0.00%

0.00%
76.92%

100.00%
100.00%

50.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%



	F2023 All Schools Summary of Statistics
	F2023 All Schools Re-Exam Statistics for posting
	F2023 - ABA Re-Exam Statistics
	F22023 Law School Pass Rate Stats

