Tennessee Summary of Statistics February 2023

Ov	erall	<u>First</u>	<u>Fime Takers</u>	רר	Repeaters		
Applicants: Passed: Failed:	292 104 (35.62%) 188 (64.38%)	Applicants: Passed: Failed:	Passed: 53 (54.08%)		Applicants: 194 Passed: 51 (26.29%) Failed: 143 (73.71%)		
N	IBE		Essay Qu	uestion	Averages	2	
Mean Scaled: Mean Raw: Below 135: Below 130: Below 125:	131.23 n/a 58.22% 47.26% 32.19%	MPT1: MPT2:	3.51 3.49	MI MI MI	EE1: EE2: EE3: EE4: EE5: EE6	3.5 3.5 3.42 3.48 3.43 3.49	

NOTE: These totals do not include 5 exam-takers who did not complete the examination and did not earn a UBE score.

All Schools: TN Re-Exam Statistics

February 2023 Exam

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAM			
LAW SCHOOLS	# TAKING	TOTAL PASS	PASS %	PASS	FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TAKE	% PASS	PASS	FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM	% PASS
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	14	6	42.86%	1	0	1	100.00%	5	8	13	38.46%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	34	9	26.47%	3	2	5	60.00%	6	23	29	20.69%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	73	16	21.92%	2	6	8	25.00%	14	51	65	21.54%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	38	16	42.11%	4	7	11	36.36%	12	15	27	44.44%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	24	12	50.00%	10	3	13	76.92%	2	9	11	18.18%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	0	1	1	0.00%
ALL OTHERS	107	44	41.12%	32	27	59	54.24%	12	36	48	25.00%
SUBTOTALS	292	104		53	45	98		51	143	194	

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE	1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE	RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE			
292 (35.62%)	98 (54.08%)	194 (26.281%)			

ABA Schools: TN Re-Exam Statistics

February 2023 Exam

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAM			
						TOTAL				TOTAL	
	#	TOTAL				1ST				RE-	
LAW SCHOOLS	TAKING	PASS	PASS %	PASS	FAIL	TAKE	% PASS	PASS	FAIL	EXAM	% PASS
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	14	6	42.86%	1	0	1	100.00%	5	8	13	38.46%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	34	9	26.47%	3	2	5	60.00%	6	23	29	20.69%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	38	16	42.11%	4	7	11	36.36%	12	15	27	44.44%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	24	12	50.00%	10	3	13	76.92%	2	9	11	18.18%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	0	1	100.00%	0	1	1	0.00%
ALL OTHERS	105	44	41.12%	32	26	58	55.17%	12	35	47	25.53%
SUBTOTALS	217	88		51	38	89		37	91	128	

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE	1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE	RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE			
217 (40.55%)	89 (57.30%)	128 (28.91%)			

TN February 2023 Exam Bar Exam Statistics

The replicary 20			Елап					
LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW	3	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL								
LAW SCHOOL	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW	4	2	50.00%	3	2	66.67%		
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	14	6	42.86%	1	1	100.00%		
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL								
OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CASE WESTERN RESERVE								
UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
DRAKE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
EMORY UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF	1	0	0.0078	1	0	0.0078		
LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
GEORGE WASHINGTON	I	0	0.00%	I	0	0.00%		
	-	1	100 000/			100.000/		
UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS)								
UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
				_				
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	34	9	26.47%	5	3	60.00%		
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY	5	2	40.00%	3	1	33.33%		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	4	2	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF								
LAW	2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	73	16	21.92%	8	2	25.00%		
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED								
SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN KENTUCKY								
UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
-		-						
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - NEWARK	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY	5	2	40.00%	2	1	50.00%		
SAN JOAQUIN COLLEGE OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
	۷.	•	00.0070	2		55.0070		

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		Fire	First Time Takers			
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
SOUTHERN METHODIST	y	Ĭ			Ĭ			
UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW								
CENTER	2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
STETSON UNIVERSTY	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT								
LITTLE ROCK	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT		-						
LOS ANGELES	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
	· ·	Ū	0.0070	· ·		0.0070		
UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF	•	0	0.0070	•	0	0.0070		
COLUMBIA	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
	•		100.0070	•	•	100.0070		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	38	16	42.11%	11	4	36.36%		
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	14	3	21.43%	6	1	16.67%		
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	24	12	50.00%	13	10	76.92%		
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT	27	12	30.0070	15	10	10.7270		
AUSTIN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
WARE FOREST UNIVERSITY WASHINGTON AND LEE	1	1	100.0070	1	1	100.00 %		
UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY	2	1			1			
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY WESTERN NEW ENGLAND	2	1	50.00%	1	I	100.00%		
	1	0	0.000/	0	0	0.000/		
COLLEGE	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		